
G-000

SV-1

C1

C2

C3

A-001

A-002

A-003

A-100

A-110

A-111

A-112

A-113

A-201

A-202

A-203

A-301

A-302

A-303

A-501

A-502

A-601

A-602

S1.0

S1.1

S2.0

S2.1

S2.2

S2.3

S2.4

S3.0

S3.1

S3.2

S4.0

T1.0

T2.0

T3.0

T3.1

T3.2

T3.3

T3.4

COVER SHEET

SURVEY

TESC / DEMO / CSWPPP

DRAINAGE SITE PLAN

DETENTION DETAIL

SITE PLAN & DIAGRAMS

GFA+BASEMENT CALC

LANDSCAPE PLAN

FOUNDATION FLOOR PLAN

GARAGE FLOOR PLAN

 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

BLDG SECTIONS

BLDG SECTIONS

BLDG SECTIONS

EXTERIOR DETAILS

EXTERIOR DETAILS

TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES

SCHEDULES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

FOUNDATION PLAN

MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

LOFT FRAMING PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TEMPORARY SHORING GENERAL NOTES

TEMPORARY SHORING PLAN

TEMPORARY SHORING ELEVATIONS

TEMPORARY SHORING ELEVATIONS

TEMPORARY SHORING ELEVATIONS

TEMPORARY SHORING DETAILS

TEMPORARY SHORING DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE1 LOCATION PLAN

SHEET INDEX:

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING
CODES:

MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (ANSI Z223.1/NFPA 54)
LIQUEFIED PATROLEUM (NFPA 58)
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

 CODES:

 GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ONLY PARTIALLY

DESCRIBE THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE PROJECT. ANY
WORK NOT SHOWN HERE, BUT REQUIRED BY CODE, OR
THE SPECIFICATIONS, OR TO MAKE THE WORK COMPLETE,
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE WORK.

2. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE DOCUMENTS THAT ALL WORK
COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE &
NATIONAL CODES / ORDINANCES IN EFFECT AT THE DATE
OF PERMIT SUBMITTAL. NOTHING IN THESE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO GRANT APPROVAL FOR ANY
CODE VIOLATION. ANY ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR
OMISSIONS SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE
ARCHITECT.

3. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
USE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL
FIELD MEASUREMENTS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND,
THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT ONCE.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE DIMENSIONS REQUIRED
FOR ALL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, FIXTURES, CABINETS,
DUCTWORK, AND OPENINGS BEFORE FRAMING BEGINS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE
SUBCONTRACTORS OF ALL TRADES TO VERIFY THE SIZES
AND LOCATIONS OF OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS, WALLS,
CEILINGS, AND ROOFS FOR DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, AND
EQUIPMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE
LOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF WOOD BACKING,
BLOCKING, FURRING, AND STRIPPING AS REQUIRED FOR
THE INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT OF WORK OF ALL
TRADES.

5. PROVIDE FIRE RESISTANCE CLOSURE MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING FIRE AUTHORITIES
AT ALL GAPS AROUND PENETRATING DUCTS, PIPES,
CONDUITS, ETC.. AT ALL FIRE RATED BUILDING WALLS,
PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, FLOORS AND ROOFS.

6. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS, TYPES AND SIZE
OF ACCESS DOORS REQUIRED BY THEIR WORK. PROVIDE
ACCESS FOR ALL CONCEALED VALVES, DAMPER
CONTROLS, FIRE DAMPER LINKAGE, ELECTRICAL
JUNCTION BOXES, ETC.. DRAWINGS MAY NOT SHOW ALL
REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS. INDICATE REQUIRED ACCESS
DOORS ON THE COORDINATION DRAWINGS. OBTAIN
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL FOR LOCATIONS OF ACCESS
DOORS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL
PERMITS AND GOVERNMENTAL FEES, LICENSES AND
INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION
AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK, WITH THE EXCEPTION
OF THE MATER USE PERMIT AND THE BUILDING PERMIT.

8. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION
OR SITE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL SCHEDULE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETINGS WITH
THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY ENTITIES.

9.  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION
OR SITE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY, THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR ARCHITECT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-
CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE PROJECT TEAM
MEMBERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANSWERING INITIAL
QUESTIONS, CLARIFYING AREAS OF CONCERN, AND
FORMALIZING A CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
PROCESS. THE MEETING SHALL INCLUDE THE ARCHITECT,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OWNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
AND CIVIL ENGINEER.

OWNER:
JOHN SULLIVAN
8240 SE 26TH ST, MERCER ISLAND, WA, 98040
jwsulli2013@gmail.com
847.420.1434

ARCHITECT:
SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
1401 S JACKSON ST SEATTLE WA 98144 USA
CONTACT: CLAYTON HERBST
CLAYTON@SHEDBUILT.COM
708.567.9476

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
HARRIOTT VALENTINE ENGINEERS INC.
CONTACT: JAMES HARRIOTT
jharriott@harriottvalentine.com
206.624.4760

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
COBALT GEOSCIENCES
CONTACT: PHIL HABERMAN
phil@cobaltgeo.com
206.337.1097

CIVIL ENGINEER:
INTERLAKEN ENGINEERING
CONTACT: MATTHEW HARINGA
matt@interlakenengineering.com
206.470.9572

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
BEYOND EFFICIENCY
CONTACT: NATHAN RUSSELL
nate@beyondefficiency.us
307.200.7236

ARBORIST:
OLYMPIC NURSERY, INC
CONTACT: TOM QUIGLEY
tlquigley@msn.com
206.850.2643

CONTRACTOR:
TBD
CONTACT: TBD

 PROJECT CONTACTS:

SULLIVAN
PERMIT SET

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
NEW CONSTRUCTION, SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

PROJECT ADDRESS:
3024 69TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA, 98040

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
EAST SEATTLE BLKS 39-40
PLAT BLOCK: 40
PLAT LOT: 17-18-19
QUARTER, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE: NW-12-24-4

PARCEL NUMBER:
217510-0315

EASEMENTS:
No. 4635710 SEWER EASEMENT (5' SOUTH SIDE YARD)

COVENANTS W/ NEIGHBORING PROP. @ 3015 70TH AVE SE
>VIEW EASEMENT (HEIGHT RESTRICTION 272' ABV SEA LEVEL)
>UTILITY EASEMENT (10' NORTH SIDE YARD)
>YARD EASEMENT (18' REAR YARD)

 PROJECT INFO:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
VB, SPRINKLERED

DWELLINGS: 1 HOUSE

#BEDROOMS: 4

#BATHROOMS: 3

 BUILDING NOTES:

CRITICAL AREA REVIEW:
>CRITICAL AREAS ON SITE:

LANDSLIDE, EROSION, SEISMIC
>REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PRODUCED BY
COBALT GEOSCIENCES
>CRITICAL AREA REVIEW TYPE 2 WAS SUBMITTED ON
2022.12.08 UNDER PERMIT NUMBER CAO22-023 AND IS STILL
IN REVIEW AS OF TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

GENERAL PROVISIONS:
>PER MICC 19.07.160.F.2: LAND CLEARING, GRADING, FILLING
AND FOUNDATION WORK ARE NOR PERMITTED BETWEEN
OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 1 (UNLESS A WAIVER IS APPLIED FOR
AND APPROVED)

>EXCAVATION SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL TEMPORARY
SHORING PLAN

CRITICAL AREAS:

ZONING:
R-8.4

LOT AREA:
8,652 SQFT

LOT COVERAGE:
34.2%, REFER TO DIAGRAM ON 3/A-001

LOT SLOPE:
28.8%, REFER TO DIAGRAM ON 3/A-001

GROSS FLOOR AREA:
2,958.3 SQFT, REFER TO DIAGRAM ON 5/A-002

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:
>19.3' ABV AVERAGE GRADE (PER MICC 19.02.020E 30' MAX
ALLOWED)
>VIEW EASEMENT WITH NEIGHBOR LIMITS HEIGHT TO 272'
ABV SEA LEVEL (MAX PER MICC IS 283')
>REFER TO 4/A-001 FOR AVERAGE GRADE CALC
>PER MICC 19.02.020.E.2: MAX BUILDING FACADE HEIGHT ON
A DOWNHILL SIDE OF A SLOPING LOT SHALL NOT EXCEED
30' IN HEIGHT, PROPOSED = 29'-2 1/2" REFER TO 1/A-301

SETBACKS:
>PER MICC 19.02.020.C
>FRONT YARD: 20'
>REAR YARD: 25'
>VARIABLE SIDE YARD WIDTH PER 19.02.020.C.1.c:

>LOT LARGER THAN 6,000SQFT
>HOUSE IS TALLER THAN 15' BUT LESS THAN 25', SO
SIDE YARD: 7.5'

PARKING:
>PER MICC 19.02.020.G.2.b: 2 PARKING SPACES ARE
REQUIRED IF GFA<3,000SQFT
>GFA = 2,975.4 SQFT PER CALC ON A-002, LESS THAN 3,000
SQFT, SO 2 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
>2 COVERED SPACES ARE PROVIDED IN GARAGE
TOTAL: 2 PROVIDED

 LAND USE NOTES:

ENERGY CODE NOTES:

DRAINAGE NOTES:
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT:
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM: IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
RUNOFF AND FOOTING DRAINS TO BE TIGHTLINED TO A
DETENTION TANK UNDER THE DRIVEWAY BEFORE
DISCHARGING TO EXISTING MERCER ISLAND STORM DRAIN.
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL
PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

WSEC TABLE R402.1
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY
COMPONENT FOR CLIMATE ZONE 5 AND MARINE 4:

CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA: 2,861 SF
FENESTRATION AREA:  630 SF

WSEC TABLE R406.2 FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDITS
OPTION 2 - HEAT PUMP
FOR AN INITIAL HEATING SYSTEM USING A HEAT PUMP THAT
MEETS FEDERAL STANDARDS FOR THE EQUIPMENT LISTED
IN TABLE C403.3.2(1)C OR C403.3.2(2) (1.0 PT)

WSEC TABLE R406.2 ENERGY CREDITS
1.3 EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE
PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE IS BASED ON TABLE R402.1.1
WITH THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS: VERTICAL
FENESTRATION U = 0.28, FLOOR R-38, SLAB ON GRADE R-10
BELOW SLAB & PERIMETER. (0.5 PT)

2.2 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION
COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R402.4.1.2: REDUCE THE
TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 2.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR
MAXIMUM AT 50 PASCALS. (1.0 PT)

3.5 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT
AIR-SOURCE CENTRALLY DUCTED HEAT PUMP WITH
MINIMUM HSPF OF 11. TO QUALIFY TO CLAIM THIS CREDIT,
THE BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS SHALL SPECIFY THE
OPTION BEING SELECTED AND SHALL SPECIFY THE HEATING
EQUIPMENT TYPE AND THE MINIMUM EQUIPMENT
EFFICIENCY. (1.5 PT)

4.1 HIGH-EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
MECH EQPM LOCATED OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE, A
MAX 10 LINEAL FEET OF RETURN DUCT AND 5 LINEAR FEET
OF SUPPLY DUCT CONNECTIONS TO THE EQPM MAY BE
OUTSIDE THE DEEPLY BURIED INSULATION. ALL METALIC
DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE MUST
HAVE BOTH TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS WITH
MASTIC. IF FLEX DUCTS ARE USED THEY CANNOT CONTAIN
SPLICES. DUCT LEAKAGE SHALL BE LIMITED TO 3 CFM PER
100 SQFT OG CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA. AIR HANDLERS
SHALL BE LOCATED WITH THE CONDITIONED SPACE (0.5 PT)
 

5.5 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ELECTRIC HEAT
PUMP WATER HEATER MEETING THE STANDARDS FOR TIER
III OF NEEA'S ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECIFICATION.
(2.0 PT)

SUMMARY: 
 REQ'D POINTS: 6
 PROPOSED POINTS: 6.5

AIR SEALING TESTING:
THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 2.0 AIR
CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH
A BLOWER DOOR PER IRC N1102.4.1.2 (R402.4.1.2)

ROOF VENTILATION: UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY  PER IRC
2018 R806.5

CRAWL SPACE:
>UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE PERIMETER WALLS TO BE
INSULATED PER REQ'M LISTED IN IRC 2018 N1102.2.11
>UNVENTED CRAWL SPACE TO BE SUPPLIED WITH
CONTINUOUS EXHAUST FROM ERV AT A RATE OF 1 CUBIC
FOOT PER MINUTE FOR EACH 50SQT PER REQ'M LISTED
IN IRC 2018 R408.3.2.1. REFER TO MECH & ELEC NOTES
FOR CFM RATES.

 VENTILATION NOTES:

HEATING SYSTEM: AIR-TO-REFRIGERANT ELECTRIC HEAT
PUMP. SINGLE OUTDOOR HEAT PUMP UNIT (MHP-1) AND TWO
INDOOR AIR HANDLING UNITS (MFC-1, MFC-2) LOCATED IN
SOUTH CRAWLSPACE. DUCTED UNITS WILL HAVE 4" DEEP
FILTERS ON RETURN AIR DUCTS TO ACCOMMODATE MERV
13 FILTERS

MECHANICAL VENTILATION:
OUTDOOR AIR VENTILATION WITH HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR (HRV). HRV UNIT WILL CONTINUOUSLY EXHAUST
FROM EACH BATHROOM AND SUPPLY OUTSIDE AIR TO THE
LIVING, BEDROOMS, CRAWLSPACE, AND ATTIC

VENTILATION RATE PER IRC 2018 M1505.4.3
QFAN = .03AFLOOR + 7.5 (NBR + 1)
QFAN = .03(2,861) + 7.5 (4 + 1)
QFAN = 123.1 CFM (MIN)

PER IRC 408.3(2.1) CRAWL SPACE VENITLATION WILL BE
PROVIDED WITH A SUPPLY CONNECTION FROM HRV-1 AND A
TRANSFER GRILLE WITH AN INSECT SCREEN TRANSFERRING
AIR TO LIVING SPACE OPPOSITE CRAWL SPACE. 1 CFM PER
50 SQFT CRAWLSPACE. NORTH CRAWLSPACE INCLUDING
BLW STAIRS RATE: 933/50=19 CFM. SOUTH CRAWLSPACE
RATE: 371/50=8 CFM.

ATTIC VENTILATION (15 CFM) WILL BE PROVIDED BY HRV-1
WITH A SUPPLY TO THE ATTIC AND A TRANSFER GRILLE AT
OPPOSITE END TO LVL 2 SPACE.

PER M1503.6 KITCHEN HOOD IS 400CFM AND DUCTED TO
EXTERIOR. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED VIA
MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM (MAS-1) LOCATED IN NORTH
CRAWLSPACE TO LIMIT NEGATIVE PRESSURE WITHIN HOME.
ROUTE DUCTS AS LOW AND CLOSE TO RANGE AS POSSIBLE.

PER M1504.4 MINIMUM LOCAL MECH EXHAUST RATES AT
KITCHEN = 100 CFM INTERMITTENT AND BATHROOM/TOILET
ROOMS = 50 CFM INTERMITTENT (PROVIDE HRV BOOST WITH
"RTS3 20/40/60 PUSH BUTTON TIMER" AT EACH BATHROOM)

WATER HEATER: NIA TIER III STAND-ALONE HYBRID HEAT
PUMP WATER HEATER (HPWH-1) LOCATED IN SOUTH
CRAWLSPACE.

ELECTRICAL:
320 AMP SERVICE LOCATED IN GARAGE

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
ELECTRICAL PERMITTING

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT: NOT LESS THAN 90 PERCENT OF THE
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL
CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER IRC N1104.1
(R404.1)

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT:
THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRIMARY HEATING OR
COOLING SYSTEM OF THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING
SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN DIFFERENT
TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF DAY.
THIS THERMOSTAT SHALL INCLUDE CAPABILITY TO OPERATE
THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERATURES OF NOT
LESS THAN 55°F TO NOT GREATER THAN 85°F PER IRC
N1103.1.1 (R403.1.1).

SOLAR:
PROVIDE CONDUIT STUB OUT AT ROOF FOR FUTURE PV,
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION

 MECH. & ELEC. NOTES:

TREE NOTES:
1 EXISTING NON-EXCEPTIONAL TREE TO BE REMOVED PER
REQ'M LISTED IN MICC 19.10.060, REFER TO REPORT
PRODUCED BY QUALIFIED ARBORIST THOMAS QUIGLEY AT
OLYMPIC NURSERY DATED 12.06.2022

SPRINKLERS:
PER AMENDMENT TO IRC 17.02.020.B, IRC AV107.2
AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE
RESIDENCE IN NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOMES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA STANDARDS

NFPA 13R FIRE SPRINKLER TO BE INSTALLED PER
CoMI AND STAND NFPA 13R STANDARDS. A
SEPRATE FIRE PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

FIRE ALARM:
>NFPA 72 MONITORED CHAPTER 29 FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER CoMI AND NFPA 72
CHP. 29 STANDARDS. A SEPERATE FIRE PERMIT IS
REQUIRED.

FIREBLOCKING:
>INSTALL FIRESTOPPING PER IRC 2018 R302.11

FIRE:

COMPONENT

FENESTRATION U:
SKYLIGHT U:

CEILING R:
WD FRAME WALL R:

MASS WALL R:
FLOOR R:

BLW-GRADE WALL R:
SLAB R & DEPTH:

REQ'D

0.30
0.50
49/38
21 INT
21/21
30
10/15/21 INT + TB
10, 2 ft

PROPOSED

0.28
0.42
52
25 OR 36
26
N/A
21 + TB
10, ALL

ELEVATOR NOTES:
ELEV INFO:
MANUFACTURER: SYMMETRY ELEVATOR
MODEL: HYDRAULIC DRIVE 40X54
DRIVE SYSTEM: HYDRAULIC DRIVE SYSTEM

CODE INFO:
ELEVATOR AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS  SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED TO MEET ASME A17.1
REQUIREMENTS
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TESC/ Demo/ CSWPPP

C1
Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC

Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572
www.interlakenengineering.com

Revisions:

2023-05-26: Updated for City of
Mercer Island commentsInterlaken Project No.: SEA-22-137

Site Address: 3024 69th Ave SE
Jurisdiction: Mercer Island
Parcel No.: 217510-0315
Applicant:  SHED
Permit No.: 2301-185

Sullivan Residence

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:
1. HOLD ON-SITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.
2. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS
3. CONSTRUCTION FENCE SHALL BE SET ALONG THE
ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE NORTH EDGE OF THE SEWER
EASEMENT WITHIN PROPERTY LIMITS TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING SEWER MAIN. FENCE SHALL REMAIN AND BE
IDENTIFIED FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL
WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT SHALL BE
COMPLETED BY HAND TO PROTECT THE SEWER MAIN,
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
NO HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL CROSS THE TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR INTO THE EASEMENT AREA.
4. INSTALL STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION AS
INDICATED
5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER
CITY STANDARDS
6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION
7. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND THOSE LAID
OUT IN GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
7. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT SHORING INSTALLED PER
STRUCTURAL AND GEOTECH
8. EXCAVATION FOR FOUNDATION, ALL WORK SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND
THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY COBALT
GEOSCIENCES.
9. RELOCATE TESC MEASURES , OR INSTALL NEW
MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE
TESC IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS
10. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR
MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY-SEASON (MAY1
TO SEPT 30) OR FOR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON
(OCT 1 TO APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH,
COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING, OR EQUIVALENT
11. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF
REACHING FINAL GRADE
12. STABILIZE OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN
UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS MER
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
13. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL
DISTURBED AREAS AND REMOVE BMPS IF APPROPRIATE

2023-07-07: Updated for City of
Mercer Island comments

NOTES:
1. PRESENCE OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IS
REQUIRED ON SITE TO PROVIDE DAILY OBSERVATION OF
ACTIVITIES AND SLOPES DURING THE INITIAL EXCAVATION
AND SUBSEQUENTLY DURING THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER
SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL EVENTS. FIELD REPORT OF THESE
SITE VISITS SHOULD BE SENT TO THE CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND (INSPECTIONREPORTS@MERCERGOV.ORG).
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(E) FENCE TO REMAIN

42" MAX, CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL PER MICC 19.02.050,

REFER TO STRUCT

(N) SHORING, REFER TO
STRUCT

(N) FENCE, 6' TALL MAX
PER MICC
19.02.050.E.1.a.i

(E) FENCE TO REMAIN

ON GRADE
FLAGSTONE

PATIO

CONCRETE PLANTER
W/ 36" GUARDRAIL

FIRE NOTE:
CLOSEST FIRE
HYDRANT LOCATED 70'
TO THE NORTH FROM
NW CORNER OF LOT

PATH TO ENTRY IS
UNDER PORCH

CONCRETE BENCH W/
36" GUARDRAIL

DS

DS

DS

DS

REPORT PRODUCED BY OLYMPIC NURSERY ON
12.06.2022 FOR MORE INFORMATION

HB

HB

ON-GRADE
SITE STAIR

GUEST
PORCH ABV

GARAGE

DASHED LINE INDICATES
APPROX LOCATION OF
TEMPORARY SHORING,
REFER TO STRUCT FOR
SHORING DESIGN

STORMWATER
DETENTION,

REFER TO CIVIL

SIDE YARD
SETBACK

SEWER EASEMENT: NO. 4635710
BENEFACTORY: MERCER ISLAND

REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY
COBALT GEOSCIENCES FOR GEOGRID

SOLUTION AT 1:1 PERMANENT GRADING
(THIS LOCATION ONLY)

SHORING CUT DOWN AT
NORTH AND SOUTH
ENDS TO PERMIT
DRAINAGE

(E) 6" SIDE SEWER, LOCATED 6'
BELOW EXISTING GRADE (FOUND

USING GPR & SONDE LOCATING
BY ADVANCED UNDERGROUND

UTILITY LOCATING)

INLET TO LINE 5'-2" BELOW
GRADE, PER AUUL GPR & SONDE

LOCATING

NO GRADING TO OCCUR WITHIN
SEWER EASMENT
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246'

244'

242'

240'

238'

236'

234'

25
8'

26
0'

26
2' 26

4'

26
6'

NEIGHBOR
3030 69TH AVE SE

232'

230'

NEW SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENCE

252'

250'

248'

234'

236' 238'
240'

244' 246' 248' 250' 252' 254' 256' 258' 260' 262'

264'

266'

236'

262'

246'

242'

DRIVEWAY SECTIONWESTERN LANDSCAPE

LINE OF EXISTING GRADE
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(E
) S

EW
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PR
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 L
IN

E

TENSOR UX1800 GEOGRID @
12" VERTICAL SPACING PER

GEOTECH

1H:1V FILL SLOPE MAX

CUT BACK TOP OF SHORING
ONCE STRUCTURE IS

COMPLETE

RETAINING WALL PER STRUCT

SOLDIER PILE

(E) SEWER LINE

LAGGING PER STRUCT

DRIVEWAY SECTIONWESTERN LANDSCAPE
WALL SECTION

PR
OP

 L
IN

E

LINE OF EXISTING GRADE

RETAINING WALL PER STRUCT

NO PORTION OF RETAINING
WALL OR DRAINAGE TO BE
LOCATED IN R.O.W.

FOOTING AND DRAIN TO BE
LOCATED WITHIN PROPERTY

Feet

20
10

0

SEE C1 FOR TESC/ DEMO CSWPPP

Scale: 1" = 10'

Drainage Site Plan

C2
Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC

Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572
www.interlakenengineering.com

Revisions:

N

THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT
CIVIL ENGINEER MUST PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL
QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION ON THE PROJECT.

ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CLEARING AND GRADING THAT HAVE NOT BEEN COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, INCORPORATED INTO A DRAINAGE FACILITY OR
ENGINEERED AS STRUCTURAL FILL OR SLOPE SHALL, AT PROJECT COMPLETION, DEMONSTRATE THE FOLLOWING:
1. A TOPSOIL LAYER WITH A MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 10% DRY WEIGHT IN PLANTING BEDS, AND 5% ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT IN TURF AREAS,
AND A PH FROM 6.0 TO 8.0 OR MATCHING THE PH OF THE UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES EXCEPT WHERE
TREE ROOTS LIMIT THE DEPTH OF INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENTS NEEDED TO MEET THE CRITERIA. SUBSOILS BELOW THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHOULD BE SCARIFIED AT
LEAST 4 INCHES WITH SOME INCORPORATION OF THE UPPER MATERIAL TO AVOID STRATIFIED LAYERS, WHERE FEASIBLE.
2. MULCH PLANTING BEDS WITH 2 INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL
3. USE COMPOST AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT MEET THESE ORGANIC CONTENT REQUIREMENTS:
A. THE ORGANIC CONTENT FOR “PRE-APPROVED” AMENDMENT RATES CAN BE MET ONLY USING COMPOST MEETING THE COMPOST SPECIFICATION FOR BIORETENTION
(BMP T7.30), WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE COMPOST MAY HAVE UP TO 35% BIOSOLIDS OR MANURE. THE COMPOST MUST ALSO HAVE AN ORGANIC MATTER
CONTENT OF 40% TO 65%, AND A CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO BELOW 25:1. THE CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO MAY BE AS HIGH AS 35:1 FOR PLANTINGS COMPOSED
ENTIRELY OF PLANTS NATIVE TO THE PUGET SOUND LOWLANDS REGION.
B. CALCULATED AMENDMENT RATES MAY BE MET THROUGH USE OF COMPOSTED MATERIAL MEETING (A.) ABOVE; OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIALS AMENDED TO MEET
THE CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO REQUIREMENTS, AND NOT EXCEEDING THE CONTAMINANT LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 220-B, TESTING PARAMETERS, IN WAC
173-350-220.
THE RESULTING SOIL SHOULD BE CONDUCIVE TO THE TYPE OF VEGETATION TO BE ESTABLISHED.
 IMPLEMENTATION OPTIONS: THE SOIL QUALITY DESIGN GUIDELINES LISTED ABOVE CAN BE MET BY USING ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW:
1. LEAVE UNDISTURBED NATIVE VEGETATION AND SOIL, AND PROTECT FROM COMPACTION DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. AMEND EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL EITHER AT DEFAULT “PREAPPROVED” RATES, OR AT CUSTOM CALCULATED RATES BASED ON TESTS OF THE SOIL AND
AMENDMENT.
3. STOCKPILE EXISTING TOPSOIL DURING GRADING, AND REPLACE IT PRIOR TO PLANTING. STOCKPILED TOPSOIL MUST ALSO BE AMENDED IF NEEDED TO MEET THE
ORGANIC MATTER OR DEPTH REQUIREMENTS, EITHER AT A DEFAULT “PRE-APPROVED” RATE OR AT A CUSTOM CALCULATED RATE.
4. IMPORT TOPSOIL MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND DEPTH TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS.
MORE THAN ONE METHOD MAY BE USED ON DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE SAME SITE. SOIL THAT ALREADY MEETS THE DEPTH AND ORGANIC MATTER QUALITY
STANDARDS, AND IS NOT COMPACTED, DOES NOT NEED TO BE AMENDED.

PRE-APPROVED AMENDMENT METHOD:
TURF: 5246 SF x 5.4 CY / 1,000 SF = 28.3 CY
TOTAL QUANTITY = 28.3 CY

Interlaken Project No.: SEA-22-137

Site Address: 3024 69th Ave SE
Jurisdiction: Mercer Island
Parcel No.: 217510-0315
Applicant:  SHED
Permit No.: 2301-185

Sullivan Residence

2023-05-26: Updated for City of
Mercer Island comments

EASEMENT RECORDING NUMBER:4635710
BENEFICIARY: MERCER ISLAND

A CONSTRUCTION FENCE ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE NORTH EDGE OF THE PUBLIC SEWER MAIN
EASEMENT (OR 5' OFFSET FROM THE LOCATED MAIN, WHICHEVER IS FURTHER FROM THE MAIN) WITHIN
THE PROPERTY LIMITS IS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SEWER MAIN. FENCE SHALL REMAIN AND
BE MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION.

ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED BY HAND TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING SEWER MAIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED OF THE CITY ENGINEER. NO HEAVY EQUIPMENT
SHALL CROSS THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR INTO THE EASEMENT AREA.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TV THE EXISTING CITY SEWER MAIN WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS
PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND PRIOR TO REQUEST THE FINAL INSPECTION. THE
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT INSPECTION RESULTS (DVD AND REPORT) TO THE CITY. IF THERE
ARE ANY DAMAGES TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN DUE TO THE RESULT OF THE PROJECT. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO REPAIR THE DAMAGES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY ENGINEER.

IN TOTAL THERE WILL BE 3 INSPECTIONS (PRE-CONSTRUCTION, AFTER SOLDIER PILE WALL
CONSTRUCTION, AND PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION)

2023-07-07: Updated for City of
Mercer Island comments



SEE C2 FOR DRAINAGE SITE PLAN

Scale: As Noted

Detention Detail

C3
Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC

Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572
www.interlakenengineering.com

Revisions:

0.5"

230.61

233.51
1.3"

234.20
8"

235.11

42

48

25.40

24.14

3255 sf (roof) to be detained

C

48 42

3024 69th Ave SE Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC

(206) 470 - 9572

0.5
1.3

228.61
233.86ADS

January 18, 2023

TOTAL

54" DIA.
TYPE 2 CB

60" DIA.
TYPE 2 CB

NO UPPER CATCH BASIN REQUIRED -
DETENTION PIPE LENGTH IS LESS THAN 50 FT.

Interlaken Project No.: SEA-22-137

Site Address: 3024 69th Ave SE
Jurisdiction: Mercer Island
Parcel No.: 217510-0315
Applicant:  SHED
Permit No.: 2301-185

Sullivan Residence

John Sullivan

GROUND EL. (HIGH) = 236.98
GROUND EL. (LOW) = 235.11
TOP OF SLAB EL = 235.00

2023-05-26: Updated for City of
Mercer Island comments

2023-07-07: Updated for City of
Mercer Island comments
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7.
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2.
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(E) OVERHEAD POWER LINE

(E) FENCE TO REMAIN

42" MAX, CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL PER MICC 19.02.050,

REFER TO STRUCT

(N) SHORING, REFER TO
STRUCT

(N) FENCE, 6' TALL MAX
PER MICC
19.02.050.E.1.a.i

TREE #3, DRIPLINE DOES NOT EXTEND OVER
PROPERTY LINE, REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT

(E) FENCE TO REMAIN

ON GRADE
FLAGSTONE

PATIO

CONCRETE PLANTER
W/ 36" GUARDRAIL

FIRE NOTE:
CLOSEST FIRE
HYDRANT LOCATED 70'
TO THE NORTH FROM
NW CORNER OF LOT

PATH TO ENTRY IS
UNDER PORCH

CONCRETE BENCH W/
36" GUARDRAIL

DS

DS

DS

DS

15' LONG TREE PROTECTION TO BE PLACED 2'
INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, REFER TO ARBORIST
REPORT PRODUCED BY OLYMPIC NURSERY ON
12.06.2022 FOR MORE INFORMATION

HB

HB

ON-GRADE
SITE STAIR

GUEST
PORCH ABV

GARAGE

DASHED LINE INDICATES
APPROX LOCATION OF
TEMPORARY SHORING,
REFER TO STRUCT FOR
SHORING DESIGN

LIMIT WORK IN R.O.W TO
ABSOLUTE MINIMUM

BRUSHED CONC. DRIVEWAY ON
PROPETY

STORMWATER
DETENTION,

REFER TO CIVIL

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY WITHIN
RIGHT OF WAY PER MICC

19.09.030

SIDE YARD
SETBACK

SEWER EASEMENT: NO. 4635710
BENEFACTORY: MERCER ISLAND

REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY
COBALT GEOSCIENCES FOR GEOGRID

SOLUTION AT 1:1 PERMANENT GRADING
(THIS LOCATION ONLY)

SHORING CUT DOWN
AT NORTH AND SOUTH
ENDS TO PERMIT
DRAINAGE

NO GRADING TO OCCUR WITHIN
SEWER EASMENT
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NEIGHBOR
3015 70TH AVE SE

NEIGHBOR
3030 69TH AVE SE

232'

230'

NEW SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENCE

252'

250'

248'

234'

236'
238'

240'
244' 246' 248' 250' 252' 254' 256' 258' 260' 262'

264'

266'

236'

262'

246'

242'

4,947 sq ft

95 sq ft

321.5 sq ft

105.3'

LOWEST POINT
ON SITE+237.8'

HIGHEST POINT
ON SITE+268.1'

2,643.5 sq ft

639 sq ft

OUTLINE OF HOUSE
BELOW

DRIVEWAY HOUSE (INCLUDING OVERHANGS)

HARDSCAPE

SOFTSCAPE AREA

HARDSCAPE
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ON-GRADE
PATIO

(STONE)

RE
TA

IN
IN

G 
W

AL
L

23.5'

68
.5

'

51.3'

25
.5

'

43
.1

'

A

B

C

D
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F

27.8'

+259.7'

+261'

+251'

+236.2'

+242'

+257'

PROPERTY LINE

PRIMARY ENTRANCE

LANDSCAPE PLAN LEGEND:

NEIGHBORING STRUCTURES

NEW OUTDOOR PATIO FOOTPRINT

 SITE PLAN NOTES:
A. RE: SURVEY FOR ADDITIONAL EXISTING SITE

INFORMATION. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON SURVEY
DATED MAY 21, 2021 BY D.R. STRONG CONSULTING
ENGINEERS.

B. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONC / FINISH, U.N.O.
C. ALL DIMENSIONS TO PROPERTY/SETBACK LINES ARE

MEASURED AT ANGLES PERPENDICULAR TO
PROPERTY/SETBACK LINES.

D. PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(d): DEVELOPMENT PROPOSALS
FOR A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOME SHALL REMOVE
JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND
REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND
REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING
COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, FROM
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREAS ESTABLISHED PURSUANT
TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF THIS SECTION. NEW
LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-FAMILY
HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED
ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED.
PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF
THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE
INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE OR EROSION.

E. SEWER LINE WAS LOCATED ON 2023.04.04 BY ADVANCED
UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATING, LOCATION AND DEPTH
OF LINE WAS FOUND USING GROUND PENETRATING
RADAR AND SONDE LOCATING. VIDEO OF LINE ALONGSIDE
MERCER ISLAND SIDE SEWER VIDEO INSPECTION REPORT
HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AS PART OF THIS PERMIT
SUBMITTAL

CONCRETE (SLAB-ON GRADE)

PROPERTY SETBACK LINE

NATURAL DRAINAGE
FLOW DIRECTION

STORMWATER PIPE

WATER LINE

STORMWATER CATCH BASIN

POWER LINE (OVERHEAD)

SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER POLE

NEW STRUCTURE FOOTPRINT

SEWER LINE

RESHAPED (E) TOPO CONTOUR

NEW TOPO CONTOUR

CB

(E) TOPO CONTOUR TO REMAIN

ELEV.

DEMO (E) CONCRETE PATIO

DEMO (E) WATER SPIGOT

DEMO (E) LANDSCAPE WALL

DEMO (E) LANDSCAPE WALL, TYP

TREE #2

TREE #3

TREE #1
DEMO (E) METAL GATE

TREE PROTECTION AREA (TPZ) 
KEEP OUT! 

DO NOT REMOVE OR ADJUST THE APPROVED LOCATION OF THIS TREE PROTECTION AREA 
 
Trees enclosed by this fence are protected and are subject to the conditions of the tree permit. Violation of tree conditions may lead to: 

1. Correction Notices or Stop Work Orders until compliance is achieved 
2. RE Inspection Fees 
3. Arborist reports recommending mitigation 

 
 

Any Work in the protected area must be with the permission of the City Arborist john.kenney@mercergov.org 
 

Notes 
1. No pruning shall be preformed unless under the direction of an arborist 
2. No equipment shall be stored or operated inside the protective fencing including during fence 

installation and removal 
3. No storage of materials shall occur inside the protective fencing 
4. Refer to Site/Utility Plan for allowable modifications to the tree protection area. 
5. Unauthorized activities in tree protection area may require evaluation by private arborist to identify 

impacts and mitigation required 
6. Exposed roots: For roots > 1” damaged during construction, make a clean straight cut to remove 

damaged portion and inform City Arborist 

Tree protection fence: 4-6” chain link fence, solidly 
anchored into the ground, or if authorized High-density 
polyethylene fencing with 3.5” x 1.5” openings; color 
orange. Steel posts installed at 8’ o.c. 

2” x 6” steel posts or approved equal 

Maintain existing grade with the tree protection fence 
unless otherwise indication on the plans 
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SCALE: 1"   = 10'1 SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1"   = 20'3 LOT COVERAGE + LANDSCAPE AREA DIAGRAM
SCALE: 1"   = 20'4 AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT

SCALE: 1"   = 20'2 DEMO AND TREE REMOVAL PLAN

TREE PROTECTION FENCING DETAIL

SCALE: 1"   = 20'5 BUILDING PAD DIAGRAM

LAND COVERAGE
>LOT AREA = 8,652
>LOT SLOPE:
 LOWEST POINT = 237.8', HIGHEST POINT = 268.1', DISTANCE BETWEEN THEM IS 105.3'
 SLOPE = (268.1-237.8)/105.3 X 100 = 28.8%
>PER MICC 19.02.020.F.3.a ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE FOR SITE WITH 28.8% SLOPE IS 35%
>ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE =8,650X0.35= 3,027SQFT
>INCLUDES ALL BUILDINGS MEASURED TO THE EAVES AND DRIVING SURFAES
>DRIVEWAY = 321.5SQFT
>HOUSE AREA INCLUDING OVERHANGS = 2,643.5
TOTAL = 2,965 SQFT (34.2%) PROPOSED < 3,027 SQFT (35%) ALLOWED

HARDSCAPE:
>LOT AREA = 8,652
>PER MICC 19.02.020.F.3.a ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE FOR LOT LARGER THAN 8,400 SQFT IS 9%
>INCLUDES WALKWAYS, DECKS, PATIOS; DOES NOT INCLUDE DRIVEWAY SURFACES OR BUILDINGS
>ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA =8,650X0.09= 778.5SQFT
TOTAL = 749 SQFT (8.6%) PROPOSED < 778.5 SQFT (9%) ALLOWED

REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA:
>LOT AREA = 8,652
>PER MICC 19.02.020.F.3.a REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA  FOR SITE WITH 29.4% SLOPE IS 65%
>REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA = 8,652X0.65= 5,623.8SQFT
>4,929.5 SQFT SOFTSCAPE + 749 SQFT HARDSCAPE = 5,678.5 SQFT LANDSCAPE
TOTAL = 5,678.5 SQFT PROPOSED >  5,623.8 SQFT REQ'D

TREE NOTES:
>TREE DATA BELOW WAS PRODUCED BY OLYMPIC NURSERY, INC, REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
>ARBORIST SHALL BE ON SITE DURING CLEARING TO CONFIRM TREE REMOVAL LOT COVERAGE

(ROOF+OVERHANGS
AND DRIVEWAY)

HARDSCAPE

SOFTSCAPE
TREE #

1

2

3

SPECIES
COTONEASTER DAMERII

FIG, FRUITING

ACER RUBRUM, RED MAPLE

DBH
8.5"

3.7"

EST 20"

DRIP
6'

4'

8'

CNDTN
FAIR

GOOD

GOOD

CNDTN
SHRUB GROWN AND PRUNED TO HAVE TREE-

LIKE FORM. TWO 6" STEMS AT 36"
FIVE STEM: 1.0, 1.5, 1.5, 2.0, 2.0 SQ ROOT OF

SUM OF EASH STEM SQUARED
OFF-SITE, TO BE PROTECTED AT DRIPLINE

CNDTN
NOT SIGNIFICANT

NOT SIGNIFICANT

OFF-SITE

RMV
YES

YES

RTN

YES

KEY: AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT CALC:
>PER MICC 19.02.020.E.4
>WEIGHTED SUM OF MID-POINT ELEVATIONS / TOTAL LENGTH OF WALL SEGMENTS
>A(23.5)(259.7)+B(68.5)(261)+C(51.3)(251)+D(25.5)(236.2)+E(27.8)(242)+F(43.1)(257) / (A23.5+B68.5+C51.3+D25.5+E27.8
+F43.1)
>60,685.2/239.7 =
AVERAGE HEIGHT = 253.1' (+7.1' ABV PROJ. ZERO)

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT
>PER MICC 19.02.020.E.1
>ALLOWABLE = AVERAGE HEIGHT + 30'
>ALLOWABLE = 253.1' + 30'
>ALLOWABE PER MICC = 283.1'
>VIEW EASEMENT WITH NEIGHBORING PROPERTY @ 3015 70TH AVE SE LIMITS HIEGHT TO 272'
>ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT = 272'

BUILDING PAD:
>NEW BUILDING PAD PER MICC 19.09.090
>REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PRODUCED  BY COBALT GEOSCIENCES FOR MITIGATION METHODS
FOR PORTIONS OF BUILDING PAD WITHIN CRITICAL AREA
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SITE PLAN & DIAGRAMS

SHED ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
1401 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144
206.320.8700
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34.9'

25
.3

34.3'

25
.3

777 sq ft

BASEMENT FLOOR CALCULATION
>PORTION OF EXLUDED BSMT FLR AREA = TOTAL BSMT FLR AREA X (SUM OF WALL
SEGMENT COVERAGE X WALL SEGMENT LENGTH) / TOTAL OF ALL WALL SEGMENT
LENGTHS
>EXCLUDED AREA

= 777SQFT X (WALL A0: 34.9' X 72% + WALL B0: 25.3' X 100% + WALL C0: 34.9' X
100% + WALL D0: 25.3' X 0%) / 120.4'
= 777 SQFT X (85.3'/120.4')
= 777 SQFT X 70.1%
= 544.7 SQFT
777 SQFT - 544.7 SQFT = TOTAL BSMT AREA

TOTAL BSMT AREA = 232.3 SQFT

A0

B
0

C0

D
0

WALL SEGMENT
A0
B0
C0
D0

TOTALS

LENGTH X
34.9
25.3
34.9
25.3

120.4'

COVERAGE
72%
100%
100%
0%
NA

RESULT
25.1%
25.3%
34.9%

0%
85.3%

GARAGE

744 sq ft

228.5 sq ft

25
.4

'

27.3'

23.3'

10
.2

'

16.1'

23
'

8.
4'

20'

BASEMENT FLOOR CALCULATION
>PORTION OF EXLUDED BSMT FLR AREA = TOTAL BSMT FLR AREA X (SUM OF WALL
SEGMENT COVERAGE X WALL SEGMENT LENGTH) / TOTAL OF ALL WALL SEGMENT
LENGTHS
>EXCLUDED AREA

= 972.5 SQFT X (WALL A1: 23.3' X 100% + WALL B1: 10.2' X 100% + WALL C1:
16.1' X 100% + WALL D1: 23' X 100% + WALL E1: 27.3' X 55% + WALL F1: 25.4' X
0% + WALL G1: 20' X 0% + WALL H1: 8.4' X 0%) / 153.7'
= 972.5 SQFT X (89.0' / 153.7')
= 972.5 SQFT X 58%
= 564 SQFT
972.5 SQFT - 564 SQFT = TOTAL BSMT AREA

TOTAL BSMT AREA = 408.5 SQFT

A1

WALL SEGMENT
A1
B1
C1
D1
E1
F1
G1
H1

TOTALS

LENGTH X
23.3
10.2
16.1
23

27.3
25.4
20
8.4

153.7'

COVERAGE
100%
100%
100%
100%
60%
0%
0%
0%
NA

RESULT
23.3%
10.2%
16.1%
23%

16.4%
0%
0%
0%

89.0%

B
1

C1

D
1

E1

F1

G1 H
1

LEVEL 1
TOTAL: 895 SQFT

LVL 1 PORCH ABV
GRADE IS INCLUDED

IN GFA CALC

LVL 1

PATIO

824 sq ft

100.5 sq ft

750 sq ft

114 sq ft

CEILING HIEGHT
BETWEEN 12-16'

CEILING HEIGHT
BETWEEN 12-16'

824 X 1.5 =
1,236 SQFT

100.5 X 1.5 =
150.8 SQFT

LEVEL 2
TOTAL: 2,307.8 SQFT

CEILING HEIGHT
BETWEEN 12-16'

114 X 1.5 =
171 SQFT

ON GRADE PORCH
IS EXCLUDED FROM
GFA CALC

CEILING HEIGHT
X<12-16'

STAIR COUNTED ON
LEVEL 2, NOT
INCLUDED ON LVL1
PER MICC
19.02.020.D.2.c

7.
2' 10

'WALL SEGMENT A0 IS PARTIALLY
COVERED AT MIDPOINT

>7.2'/10' X 100 = 72% COVERAGE

BASEMENT WALL A1
COVERAGE = 100%

BASEMENT WALL G1
COVERAGE = 0%

BASEMENT WALL A0
COVERAGE = 72%

FINISH GRADE

FINISH GRADE

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 1

GARAGE

MI
DP

OI
NT

EX GRADE

EX GRADE

BASEMENT WALL B0
COVERAGE = 100%

CRAWL SPACE UNDER DINING / LIVING / KITCHEN

BASEMENT WALL D1
COVERAGE = 100%

BASEMENT WALL B1
COVERAGE = 100%

FINISH GRADEFINISH GRADE
FINISH GRADE

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 1

GARAGE

EX GRADE

EX GRADE

EX GRADE

WALL SEGMENT C0 IS FULLY COVERED AT MIDPOINT

WALL SEGMENT E1 IS PARTIALLY COVERED AT MIDPOINT
6'/10' X 100 = 50% COVERAGE

WALL SEGMENT C1 IS
FULLY COVERED AT
MIDPOINT

BASEMENT WALL C0
COVERAGE = 100%

BASEMENT WALL E1
COVERAGE = 60%

BASEMENT WALL C1
COVERAGE = 100%6'

10
'

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 1

GARAGE

MI
DP

OI
NT

MI
DP

OI
NT

MI
DP

OI
NT

FINISH GRADE
EX GRADE

FINISH GRADE

EX GRADE

FINISH GRADE

EX GRADE

BASEMENT WALL D0
COVERAGE = 0%

BASEMENT WALL F1
COVERAGE = 0%

BASEMENT WALL H1
COVERAGE = 0%

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 1

GARAGE
FINISH GRADE

FINISH GRADE
EX GRADE

EX GRADE

02

02

02

02

SCALE: 1"   = 20'5 GFA + BASEMENT CALCULATION

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"2 EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"3 SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"4 WEST ELEVATION

GROSS FLOOR AREA:
ALLOWED:
LOT AREA: 8,650 SQFT
GFA PER MICC 19.02.020.D.1: 40%
ALLOWED: 8,650*0.40 = 3,460 SQFT

PROPOSED:
LEVEL 0: 232.3 SQFT
LEVEL 1: 408.5 SQFT
LEVEL 2: 2,307.8 SQFT
TOTAL GFA: 2,948.3 SQFT (34.2%) PROPOSED < 3,460 SQFT (40%)ALLOWED

LEVEL 2: 2,307.8 SQFT

LEVEL 1: 408.5 SQFT

GARAGE: 232.3 SQFT

NOTE:
>PER EMAIL WITH ANDREW LEON @ MERCER ISLAND
"GROSS FLOOR AREA IS A LAND USE METRIC AND DOES
NOT TAKE IRC DEFINITIONS INTO ACCOUNT. AS A RESULT,
THE BASEMENT EXCLUSION PROVISION SET FORTH IN
TITLE 19 MICC, APPENDIX B CAN BE APPLIED TO THE
BOTTOM TWO FLOORS OF THE PROPOSED HOUSE"

TOTAL: 2,958.3 SQFT

A-002

01

02

GFA+BASEMENT CALC
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CB

 CONC. DRIVEWAY

CONC. RETAINING WALL PER STRUCT

(N) FENCE, 6' TALL MAX PER
MICC 19.02.050.E.1.a.i

NO WORK WITHIN YARD
EASEMENT (ALL

EXISTING LANDSCAPING)

ON GRADE
FLAGSTONE

PATIO

SHORING WALL, REFER TO
STRUCT

 CONC. PAVER

(E) TREE ON NEIGHBORING
PROP, REFER TO A-001 FOR
TREE PROTECTION NOTES

HOSE BIB

HOSE BIB

LANDSCAPE PLAN NOTES:
A. PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(d): DEVELOPMENT PROPOSALS

FOR A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOME SHALL REMOVE
JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND
REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND
REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING
COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, FROM
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREAS ESTABLISHED PURSUANT
TO SUBSECTION (F)(3)(A) OF THIS SECTION. NEW
LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-FAMILY
HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED
ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED.
PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF
THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE
INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE OR EROSION.

B. REFER TO A-001 FOR LANDSCAPE / HARDSCAPE
CALCULATIONS

C. REFER TO A-001 FOR EXISTING TREE AND VEGETATION
REMOVAL / DEMO PLAN

D. ALL PLANTS ARE NATIVE AND SELECTED FROM THE KING
COUNTY NATIVE PLANT LIST. PLANTS LOCATED ON STEEP
SLOPE WERE SELECTED FROM "SLOPE STABILIZATION AND
EROSION CONTROL USING VEGETATION" PRODUCED BY
THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

E. PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PRODUCED BY COBALT
GEOSCIENCES: FOR SLOPES 3H:1V OR FLATTER, TYPICAL
LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS WITH MULCH/COMPOST AND BARK
SURFACING IS SUITABLE, FOR SLOPES STEEPER THAN
3H:1V, MULCH AND COMPOST SHOULD BE PLACED, THEN
COVERED WITH JUTE UNTIL PLANTINGS ARE WELL
ESTABLISHED

PLANT SCHEDULE:
TREE SCHEDULE:

SHRUB SCHEDULE:

GROUNDCOVER SCHEDULE:

SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAMEQUANTITY COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING

CORNUS NUTTALLII1 PACIFIC DOGWOOD 1.5" CAL; 6'+ HT MIN AS SHOWN

SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAMEQUANTITY COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING

PHILADELPHUS LEWISII7 MOCK ORANGE 3 GAL. 72"

VACCINIUM OVATUM22 EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY 1 GAL. 36"

ROSA NUTKANA6 NOOTKA ROSE 1 GAL. 36"

SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS43 SNOWBERRY 1 GAL. 24"

ARCTOSAPHYLOS UVA-URSI42 BEARBERRY 1 GAL. 24"

SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAMEQUANTITY COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING

N/AN/A
NATIVE PLANT SEED MIXES

(ANNUAL AND PERENNIAL GRASS
AND FORB MIXES)

APPLY AS RECOMMENDED

LONICERA CILIOSA14 ORANGE HONEYCUKLE 1 GAL. 24"

02

02

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 LANDSCAPE PLAN

A-003
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LANDSCAPE PLAN
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ELEV

ELEVATION CHANGE/STEP

FOUNDATION PLAN LEGEND:

CONCRETE (SLAB-ON GRADE)

TOP OF CONC. SLAB (TOS)
TOP OF WALL (TOW)
TOP OF FOOTING (TOF)

A. ALL ELEVATIONS RELATIVE TO FUTURE LEVEL 01
SUBFLOOR:  0' (246' ABV SEA LEVEL).

B. ALL DIMS ARE TO F.O. CONC, U.N.O.
C. ALL INDICATED ALIGNMENTS ARE TO F.O. FINISH, U.N.O.
D. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
E. COORD. ALL CONC. SLAB CONTROL JOINTS W/ ARCH.
F. AXONOMETRIC DRAWINGS SHOW ONLY FOUNDATION

WALLS & FOOTINGS; RE: PLANS FOR SLAB ON GRADE
LOCATIONS. RE: STRUCT. FOR SOLDIER PILE AND
SHORING LOCATIONS

G. TO PROTECT (E) SEWER LINE IN SEWER EASEMENT,
SHORING TO BE INSTALLED IN ALTERNATING METHOD OR
EACH PILE IS TO BE PLACED AND BACKFILLED WITH
CONCRETE/LEAN MIX IMMEDIATELY, PER GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT PRODUCED BY COBALT GEOSCIENCES

FINISHED GRADE ELEVATION

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:

ELEV.

B B

C C

D D

5'-2"

8"

14'-4" 11'-1/4" 2'-6" 6'-11 1/2"

68
'-1

0 1
/2"

2'-
6"

25
'-8

"
7'

36
'-2

 1/
2"

8"
6 3

/4"
10

'-7
 1/

2"
51'-8"

18'-9 1/4" 8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"

68
'-1

0 1
/2"

25
'-8

"
7'

36
'-2

 1/
2"

6'-
10

"
2'-

10
"

15
'-8

"

3'-
5"

4'-
7"

3'-
8"

4'

10
'

12
'-1

/4"
12

'-1
 1/

4"
12

'-1
 1/

4"

51'-8"

8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"

7'-10"

FOOTING
REFER TO

STRUCT, TYP

2'-
6"

TOS= -9'-8 3/4" (+236'-3 1/4") TOS= -9'-6"TOS= -9'-6"

ELEV PIT
-10'-6"

R 1'-6"

UN-INSULATED
SLAB ON GRADETOW= 3'-4 3/4"

TOW= 6'-10 3/4"

INSULATED
SLAB ON GRADE

TOW= 13'-2 1/2"TOW= 8'-11 1/2"

TOW= -0'-3/4"

TOW= 8'-9 3/4"

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 3'-4 3/4"

TOW= 0'-1 1/4"

TOW= 9'-11 1/4"

TOW= 9'-11 1/4"

TOW= 6'-3 1/2"

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 13'-5 1/4"

TOW= 3'-4 3/4" TOW= 8'-11 1/2"

TOW= -0'-11 1/4"

4
A-002

1
A-201

2
A-002

3
A-002

2
A-203

1
A-203

3
A-203

SEWER EASEMENTSEWER EASEMENT

FR
ON

T 
YA

RD
 S

ET
BA

CK

2" GAP FOR SLAB EDGE INSUL;
TYP. @ SLAB PERIMETER, RE: DETAILS

 TOF= 2'-1 1/2"
 BOF= 0'-10 1/2"

 TOF= 2'-1 1/2"
 BOF= 1'-1/2"

 TOF= 1'-10"
 BOF= 0'-7"

 TOF= -0'-7 3/4"
 BOF= -1'-10 3/4"

TOW= 8'-9 3/4"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-3"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

 TOF= 2'-1 1/2"
 BOF= 1'-1/2"

 TOF= -0'-7 1/4"
 BOF= -1'-8 1/4"

 TOF= -0'-7 1/4"
 BOF= -1'-4 1/4"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

 TOF= -6'-0"
 BOF= -7'-3"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

 TOF= -8'-6"
 BOF= -9'-9"

 TOF= -3'-6"
 BOF= -4'-9"

 TOF= 4'-4"
 BOF= 3'-1"

TOW= 3'-4 3/4"

 TOF= -0'-7 1/4"
 BOF= -1'-10 1/4"

 TOF= 6'-1"
 BOF= 5'

 TOF= 6'-1"
 BOF= 5'

 TOF= 2'-8"
 BOF= 1'-3"

 TOF= 6'-3 1/2"
 BOF= 5'-6 1/2"

 TOF= 6'-3 1/2"
 BOF= 5'-6 1/2"

 TOW= 11'-4"

 TOW= 11'-4"

 TOF= 6'-1"
 BOF= 5'-3"

 TOF= 2'-1 1/2"
 BOF= 1'-2 1/2"

 TOF= 8'-6"
 BOF= 7'-9"

 TOF= -0'-11 1/4"
 BOF= -1'-8 3/4"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

SEWER LINE

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -12'-0"

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

LINE OF STEPPED WALL
BELOW, REFER TO STRUCT

STEPPED WALL (WIDTH
VARIES), REFER TO STRUCT

TOW= 8'-9 3/4"

TOW= 8'-9 3/4"

 TOF= -0'-7 1/4"
 BOF= -1'-10 1/4"

NO PART OF FOOTING
OR FOOTING DRAIN
SHALL ENCROACH INTO
R.O.W.

 TOF= -10'-6"
 BOF= -11'-9"

 TOF= -12'-5"
 BOF= -13'-8"

 TOF= -11'-9"
 BOF= -13'-0"

 TOF= -12'-5"
 BOF= -13'-8"

 TOF= -11'-9"
 BOF= -13'-0"

 TOF= -11'-1"
 BOF= -12'-6"

2

2

3

3

5

5

4

4

1

1

A A

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-302

1
A-302

1
A-303

1
A-303

3
A-302

3
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 13'-2 1/2"

FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

TOW= 8'-9 3/4"

TOW= 8'-9 3/4"

TOW= 13'-5 1/4"

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 9'-11 1/4"

TOW= 3'-4 3/4"

TOW= 11'-4"

TOW= 3'-4 3/4"

TOW= -0'-3/4"

TOW= 0'-1 1/4"

24"X14" OPENING FOR UTILITIES

24"X36" OPENING FOR
CRAWLSPACE ACCESS
24"X14" OPENING FOR UTILITIES
30"X36" OPENING FOR
CRAWLSPACE ACCESS

TOW= 8'-11 1/2"

TOW= 6'-10 3/4"

FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

24"X36" OPENING FOR
CRAWLSPACE ACCESS

30"X36" OPENING FOR
CRAWLSPACE ACCESS

TOW= 13'-5 1/4"

TOW= 11'-4"

TOW= 9'-11 1/4"

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 16'-10"

TOW= 13'-2 1/2"

TOW= 8'-11 1/2"

TOW= 6'-10 3/4"

TOW= 3'-4 3/4"

TOW= -0'-3/4"

TOW= -5'-6"

TOW= 11'-4"

02

02

02

02

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 FOUNDATION FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/16" =    1'-0"2 FOUNDATION AXO FROM SE

SCALE: 1/16" =    1'-0"3 FOUNDATION AXO FROM NW A-100

01

02

FOUNDATION FLOOR
PLAN
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SC

S

 PLAN NOTES:
A. ALL DIMS ARE TO F.O. FRAMING OR F.O. CONC, U.N.O.
B. ALL INDICATED ALIGNMENTS ARE TO F.O. FINISH, U.N.O.
C. WINDOW OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM

THE ROUGH OPENING U.N.O. -- RE: SCHEDULES &
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

D. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FRAMING INFO.
E. ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL BE AT CENTER OF DOOR

LEAF, U.N.O.
F. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE P2 U.N.O.

50 CFM (U.N.O.) EXHAUST FAN

COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

SYMBOL LEGEND:
MAIN ENTRY DOOR

INDICATES SIDE OF SHEAR WALL TO RECEIVE
SHEATHING (RE: STRUCT FOR MORE INFO)

ASSEMBLY TAG, REFER TO A-601 FOR MORE INFO
 #

003

00
2

E0.1

00
1

004

SC

B B

C C

D D

2'
-4

 3
/4

"
1'

-1
0 

3/
4"

5'
-6

 3
/4

"
6'

-3
 1

/4
"

2' 9'-8"
8"

6'
-4

"
6"

D
R

IV
EW

AY
16

'
4"

2'
-2

"
4"

68
'-6

 1/
2"

25
'-4

"
7'

36
'-2

 1/
2"

10
'-9

 1
/2

"

51'-8"

8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"

51'-8"

8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"

68
'-1

0 1
/2"

25
'-8

"
7'

36
'-2

 1/
2"

5' 4'-8 1/4"

2' C
LR

48"
MIN CLR

3'
-6

"

3'-6"

-9'-8 3/4"

-9'-7 1/4"

-9'-4 3/4" -9'-3"

-9'-9 3/4"

E0
.2

F.D.

1% SLOPE

14%
SLOPE

1%
SLOPE

P3

S

S

S

GARAGE

STORAGE

ELEV

STORAGE + BIKE RACK

UP

15T @ 11"
16R@7"

ELEV

4
A-002

1
A-201

2
A-002

3
A-002

2
A-203

1
A-203

3
A-203

UNCONDITIONED SPACE

10X20 PARKING SPACE (COVERED #2)

FR
ON

T 
YA

RD
 S

ET
BA

CK

CONDITIONED SPACE

SEWER EASEMENTSEWER EASEMENT

10X20 PARKING SPACE (COVERED #1)

ST
OR

AG
E

MECH SHAFT

BENCH
18" AFF

6'-1/2"

LINE OF STEM WALL
ABOVE, TYP

CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL, 42" MAX ABV
FINISH GRADE

CONCRETE  RETAINING
WALL, 42" MAX ABV

FINISH GRADE

W3

LINE OF
CONCRETE WALL

ABV

W
3

CONCRETE
PAVER, TYP.

W3

36" TALL HANDRAIL
BOTH SIDES

PER IRC 2018 R302.6: CEILING TO BE CLAD
WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GWB FOR FIRE
SEPARATION BETWEEN GARAGE AND
HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE

PER IRC 2018 R302.6: LINE INDICATES
LOCATION OF WALL TO BE CLAD WITH 5/8"
TYPE-X GWB FOR 1-HR SEPARATION
BETWEEN INTERIOR SPACE AND GARAGE

TEMPORARY SHORING,
SOLDIER PILE PER

STRUCT

FURRED OUT GARAGE
WALL W/ P.T. LUMBER

FOR SIDING ALIGNMENT

1/2" LIP WHERE
DRIVEWAY MEETS

GARAGE

LOCATE DOOR PER MFR
REQ'M

D.S.

ELEVATOR MOTOR CONTROL
AND HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT,
INSTALL PER MFR REQ'M

320A ELEC PANEL

POST PER
STRUCT, TYP

20MIN DOOR IRC 2018 R302.5.1

SEWER LINE

SOLDIER PILE PER
STRUCT

2X
6

2X
4

2X
6

2

2

3

3

5

5

4

4

1

1

A A

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-302

1
A-302

1
A-303

1
A-303

3
A-302

3
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

02

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 GARAGE FLOOR PLAN A-110
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GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
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SC

S

 PLAN NOTES:
A. ALL DIMS ARE TO F.O. FRAMING OR F.O. CONC, U.N.O.
B. ALL INDICATED ALIGNMENTS ARE TO F.O. FINISH, U.N.O.
C. WINDOW OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM

THE ROUGH OPENING U.N.O. -- RE: SCHEDULES &
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

D. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FRAMING INFO.
E. ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL BE AT CENTER OF DOOR

LEAF, U.N.O.
F. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE P2 U.N.O.

50 CFM (U.N.O.) EXHAUST FAN

COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

SYMBOL LEGEND:
MAIN ENTRY DOOR

INDICATES SIDE OF SHEAR WALL TO RECEIVE
SHEATHING (RE: STRUCT FOR MORE INFO)

ASSEMBLY TAG, REFER TO A-601 FOR MORE INFO
 #

1.1

E1
.1

E1
.2

E1
.3

10
2

10
3

10
5

10
6

10
8

109

107

10
4

B B

C C

D D

SC

SC

SC

W/D

68
'-1

0 
1/

2"

51'-8"

3 3/4"
13'-7 1/4"

2'-4 3/4"
3'-11 1/4" 6'

8"

6'-3" 11'-4 1/2" 7'-2 3/4"

25
'-8

"
7'

36
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 1
/2

"
8"

3'
-2

 1
/2

"
5 

1/
2"

8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"

3'-6"
CLR

3'
-3

 1
/4

"
C

LR

51'-8"

8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"

68
'-1

0 
1/

2"

25
'-8

"
7'

36
'-2

 1
/2

"
8"

2'

5"
2'

+3/4"-2"

+4 1/2" +3/4"

T.O.S.=+2'-8"

T.O.S.=+2'-8"

T.O.S.=+6'-7 1/2"
W

1

W2 W3

W3*

W3

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

E.G.

E.G.

F.D.

F.D.P1

S

S

S

S

W4

LAUNDRY

BED 2

BED 1

CL
O.

CL
O.

ELEV

UP
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8T @ 11"
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8T @ 11"
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M
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B

B
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1
M
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Y

4
A-002

1
A-201

2
A-002

3
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2
A-203

1
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3
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ALIGN

2

2

3

3

5
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4

4

1

1

A A
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1/
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4"
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"
4 
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2'
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"
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"
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"
R

.O
.
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"
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"

R
.O
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1
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1
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2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-302

1
A-302

1
A-303

1
A-303

3
A-302

3
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

10
1

36" TALL GUARDRAIL

36" TALL HANDRAIL
BOTH SIDES

ROOF DRAIN UNDER
DECKING, TIGHTLINE TO

STORMWATER DETENTION
SYSTEM PER CIVIL

W1

W
3

36" TALL HANDRAIL

PER IRC 2018 R302.7:
ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE
AREA UNDER STAIR
AREA TO HAVE WALLS
AND SOFFITS ENCLOSED
WITH 1/2" GWB PER
R302.7

CONC WALL PER
STRUCT

24"X36"  CRAWLSPACE
ACCESS HATCH PER IRC
R408.4

30"X36"  CRAWLSPACE
ACCESS HATCH PER IRC
R408.4

24"X14" OPENING FOR
UTILITIES, LOCATE
UNDER STAIR LANDING

24"X14" OPENING FOR
UTILITIES, LOCATE
UNDER STAIR LANDING

UNVENTED CRAWLSPACE
SOUTH PER IRC 2018 R408.3,

REFER TO VENTILATION
NOTES ON G-000

2" GAP FOR SLAB EDGE
INSUL, REFER TO DTLS

POST PER STRUCT, TYP.

2" GAP FOR SLAB EDGE
INSUL AT PERIMETER,
REFER TO DTLS

SL
OP

E
 1/

4"
 : 1

2"

TAPERED FOAM UNDER
DECKING SLOPES TO

DRAIN EITHER SIDE

FOAM RIDGE @
CENTERLINE

SCUPPER AND D.S. FOR
DECK DRAIN, OFFSET

TO AVOID SOLDIER PILE,
TIGHTLINE TO

DETENTION TANK PER
CIVIL

D.S., TIGHTELINE TO
DETENTION TANK PER

CIVIL

MITSUBISHI MVZ-A24AA7 AIR
HANDELING UNIT

MITSUBISHI PAC-MKA32BC
BRANCH BOX

BROAN MD8TU
UNIVERSAL MAKE-UP AIR

DAMPER KIT, 400CFM,
ROUTE SUPPLY DUCTS
AS LOW AND CLOSE TO

RANGE AS POSSIBLE

FANTECH HERO 250H-EC
HEAT RECOVERY
VENTILATOR

RHEEM PROPH80 T2 RH375-
30 NOMINAL 65 GALLON HEAT
PUMP WATER HEATER

MITSUBISHI MVZ-A24AA7 AIR
HANDELING UNIT

UNVENTED CRAWLSPACE
NORTH PER IRC 2018 R408.3,

REFER TO VENTILATION
NOTES ON G-000

P1

SLOPE
 1/4" : 12"

SLOPE
 1/4" : 12"

SL
OP

E
 1/

4"
 : 1

2"

SLOPE
 1/4" : 12"

SOLDIER PILE PER
STRUCTW

4

W
4

W
4

W
4

W4

W
3

GUEST
BATH

50 CFM

2X6

2X
4

2X
4
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2X
4

2X4
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 PLAN NOTES:
A. ALL DIMS ARE TO F.O. FRAMING OR F.O. CONC, U.N.O.
B. ALL INDICATED ALIGNMENTS ARE TO F.O. FINISH, U.N.O.
C. WINDOW OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM

THE ROUGH OPENING U.N.O. -- RE: SCHEDULES &
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

D. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FRAMING INFO.
E. ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL BE AT CENTER OF DOOR

LEAF, U.N.O.
F. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE P2 U.N.O.

50 CFM (U.N.O.) EXHAUST FAN

COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

SYMBOL LEGEND:
MAIN ENTRY DOOR

INDICATES SIDE OF SHEAR WALL TO RECEIVE
SHEATHING (RE: STRUCT FOR MORE INFO)

ASSEMBLY TAG, REFER TO A-601 FOR MORE INFO
 #
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B B
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W/DW/D
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"
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"

8' 20' 6'-11" 16'-9"
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R.O.

4'-6 1/2" 14'-5 1/4"

5'-1"

1'
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+9'-10" +10'-3/4"
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A-201
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(SOFFIT)
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(SOFFIT)
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BED 3
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1

WINDOW SEAT

CLO

SHELVES
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PANTRY
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2

2

3

3

5

5

4
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1
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A-301

1
A-301

2
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A-301

1
A-302

1
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A-302

2
A-302

2
A-302

4'
4'

-1
 1

/2
"

10'-8 1/2" 4'
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OVERHEAD

W2.2 WINDOW ABOVE

W2.3a+b WINDOW
ABOVE

42" TALL WALL W/ CAP

LINE OF ROOF
OVERHEAD

W
3

W
3

W3

VALOR L2 DIRECT VENT
ZERO CLEARANCE GAS
FIREPLACE, UL-127 LISTED,
REFER TO A3/A-502 FOR
DETAIL

DO NOT PLACE
FURNITURE WITHIN 36"
OF HEARTH

MITSUBISHI MXZ-
SMSM36NAM-U-1 AIR TO
REFRIGERANT HEAT PUMP
(MAX 53dB(A))

RANGE HOOD EXHAUST,
W/ SERVICE ACCESS
FOR MAS-1 PRESSURE
SENSOR

VENT ISLAND PLUMBING
FIXTURES PER IRC 2018
SECTION P3112

LINE OF SOFFIT
OVERHEAD

CONC. RETAINING WALL

LINE OF SOFFIT
OVERHEAD

LINE OF SKYLIGHT
OVERHEAD

STACKED
WASHER+DRYER

HSS COLUMN PER
STRUCT

S

30"X30" HATCH IN
CEILING FOR
ATTIC ACCESS
PER IRC R807.1

LAUNDRY
(SOFFIT)

PRIMARY BED
(CEILINGS
UNDER 12')

LIVING
+12' CEILING

DINING
+12' CEILING

KITCHEN
+12' CEILING

PATIO

CONCRETE BENCH WITH BUILT-IN 36"
GUARD REFER TO D2/A-501

PRIMARY BATH
(CEILINGS
UNDER 12')

CLOSET
(SOFFIT)

WALL OVEN
+ MICRO

POWDER
(SOFFIT)

8T @ 11"
9R@6-3/4"

COOKTOP
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 PLAN NOTES:
A. ALL DIMS ARE TO F.O. FRAMING OR F.O. CONC, U.N.O.
B. ALL INDICATED ALIGNMENTS ARE TO F.O. FINISH, U.N.O.
C. WINDOW OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM

THE ROUGH OPENING U.N.O. -- RE: SCHEDULES &
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

D. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR FRAMING INFO.
E. ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS SHALL BE AT CENTER OF DOOR

LEAF, U.N.O.
F. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE P2 U.N.O.

50 CFM (U.N.O.) EXHAUST FAN

COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

SYMBOL LEGEND:
MAIN ENTRY DOOR

INDICATES SIDE OF SHEAR WALL TO RECEIVE
SHEATHING (RE: STRUCT FOR MORE INFO)

ASSEMBLY TAG, REFER TO A-601 FOR MORE INFO
 #
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2
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2
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2
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+25'-11" (+271'-11")
T.O. RIDGE FLASHING

+23'-5 1/2"

+18'-1 3/4"

OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL
BELOW

BUILT-IN BOX GUTTER

SKYLIGHT

ROOF RIDGE

SLOPE
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E
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" :
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"

NO ELEMENT TO BE
LOCATED ABOVE VIEW
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"

BUILT-IN BOX GUTTER

OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL
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D.S.

D.S.
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HORIZONTAL PORTION
OF DOWNSPOUT

CONCEALED IN SOFFIT
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ROOF
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 ELEVATION NOTES:
A. ALL DIMS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.
B. FLOOR ELEVATIONS REFERENCE TOP OF STRUCTURAL
FLOOR DIAPHRAM; RE: ASEEMBLIES ON A-601

SD-1 HORIZONTAL CEDAR SIDING
MTL-1 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
MTL-2  INFILL METAL PANEL
CN-1 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE WALL

FINISH LEGEND:
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5 4 3 2 1

REFER TO STRUCT
FOR PILE DEPTHS
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REFER TO STRUCT
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MFR

KITCHEN EXHAUSTHEAT PUMP, REFER
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 ELEVATION NOTES:
A. ALL DIMS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH U.N.O.
B. FLOOR ELEVATIONS REFERENCE TOP OF STRUCTURAL
FLOOR DIAPHRAM; RE: ASEEMBLIES ON A-601

SD-1 HORIZONTAL CEDAR SIDING
MTL-1 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
MTL-2  INFILL METAL PANEL
CN-1 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE WALL

FINISH LEGEND:
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F 2' AF
F
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SD-1
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CN-1
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MTL-2

D C B A

GUTTER

D.S.

LINE OF FOUNDATION,
REFER TO STRUCT

LINE OF PROPOSED
FINISH GRADE
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CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL PER STRUCT

GUTTER

D.S.

TEMPORARY SHORING,
REFER TO STRUCT

CURVED WALL
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SE
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T

1:1 GRADE ALLOWED IN
THIS AREA ONLY,
REFER TO GEOTECH
REPORT PRODUCED BY
COBALT GESCIENCES
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SEWER LINE

SHORING CUT DOWN
AFTER STRUCT.
COMPLETE, TYP.
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S.G.

S.G.

PER MICC 19.02.020.C.1.c:
NON-GABLED ROOF END IS MORE

THAN 15' (BUT LESS THAN 25') ABOVE
MORE RESTRICTIVE GRADE, SIDE

YARD SETBACK TO BE 7.5'

DOWNSPOUT FOR DECK DRAINAGE,
TIGHTLINED TO DETENTION TANK PER

CIVIL
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(18' BYND YARD EASEMENT)

EX TOPO

EX TOPO

EX TOPO

GARAGE
-9' (+236'-6")

LEVEL 1
0' (+246')

LEVEL 2
+10' (+256')

GARAGE
-9' (+236'-6")

LEVEL 1
0' (+246')

LEVEL 2
+10' (+256')

18
'-1

0 
3/

4"
30

' M
AX

 P
ER

 M
IC

C 
19

.0
2.

02
0.

E.
1

HEIGHT
COVENANT
+26' (+272')

AVERAGE BDLG
HEIGHT

+7.1' (+253.1')

18
'-1

0 
3/

4"
30

' M
AX

 P
ER

 M
IC

C 
19

.0
2.

02
0.

E.
1

HEIGHT
COVENANT
+26' (+272')

AVERAGE BDLG
HEIGHT

+7.1' (+253.1')

02

02
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 SOUTH ELEVATION
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 EAST WEST SECTION // GARAGE & BEDROOMS

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 EAST WEST SECTION // GUEST PORCH & ENTRY A-301
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 EAST WEST SECTION // UPPER PATIO & LIVING

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 NORTH SOUTH SECTION // GARAGE + GUEST PORCH
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"3 NORTH SOUTH SECTION // ENTRY STAIR + BEDROOMS A-302
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 NORTH SOUTH SECTION // LDK & OFFICE

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 NORTH SOUTH SECTION // LDK & ELEVATOR
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CONC. & REINF. PER STRUCT.
(TYP.)

1/2"x2" FLATBAR TOP AND
BOTTOM RAIL
1/2"x2" FLATBAR STANCHION
@ 4-1/2" O.C. TO MEET
OPENING REQ'M PER IRC 2018
R312.1.3
EPOXY ANCHOR GUARDRAIL
INTO CONC. PER STRUCT
(SET OFF CONC. W/ 1/2" S.S.
WASHER)

7 3/4"

1"

9"
CLR

2'-6 3/4"

PER STRUCT

120° 6 1
/4"

3"

OVERHANG PER STRUCT

STEEL BEAM PER STRUCT

ALL JOINTS LAPPED, RIVETED,
AND SOLDERED TO CREATE

WATERTIGHT CONSTRUCTION
AT GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

HOOK EAVE INSTALL PER MTL
ROOFING MFR

FASCIA BOARD TO MATCH
SIDING

STAINLESS STEEL BUILT-IN BOX
GUTTER, 1/8":12" INTERNAL

SLOPE FOR GUTTER AND
DOWNSPOUT PER IRC 2018

R2912.5

PRE-STRIP WRB AND S.A.
FLASHING AT OVERHANG TO
MAINTAIN CONTINOUS AIR
BARRIER
DOWNSPOUT TITE LINE TO
DETENTION TANK PER CIVIL
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GUARDRAIL DETAIL PER D2/A-501
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DRIPLINE IRRIGATION TUBING
(1"-2" BELOW FINISHED GRADE)

LOOSE-PACKED SOIL (MIN 18" DEPTH); USE
APPROVED WELL-DRAINING MIX THAT WILL

SUPPORT HEALTHY PLANTS
WATERPROOFING & DRAINAGE MAT
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PEA GRAVEL (2"-3" DEPTH)

3/4"- 1 1/2" WASHED ROUND ROCK, NO FINES
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HOOK EAVE INSTALL PER MTL
ROOFING MFR

FASCIA BOARD TO MATCH
SIDING

6" HALF-ROUND GUTTER W/
FASCIA MOUNTED GUTTER
SUPPORT BRACKET

W2: REFER TO A-601

R1: REFER TO A-601

8" MI
N

4" MA
X

2% MIN (TYP)

BLIND-SIDE WATERPROOFING
INSTALL PER MFR REQ'M

SOLDIER PILE, REFER TO
STRUCT

P.T. LAGGING PER STRUCT

CUT SHORING OFF 6" BELOW
FINAL GRADE AFTER
STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE

TERMINATION BAR & MTL
FLASHING PER MFR, FINAL
INSTALL ONCE SHORING IS
CUT BACK

2" SPRAY FOAM AT RIM JOIST
ACOUSTICAL BATT
INSULATION W/ NETTING PER
ASSEMBLY

SHEET METAL BASE
FLASHING

VENITLATED  HORIZONTAL
BATTENRUBBER SILL GASKET

HORIZONTAL CEDAR SIDING

W3: REFER TO A-601

W2: REFER TO A-601

LAP S.A. FLASHING
OVER STEM WALL AND

UP WALL

3'-2 1/4" (OUTSIDE CURB)

3"
2'-8 1/4" (INSIDE CURB)

3"

3 1/2" 1/2"
2' CLEAR OPENING 1/2" 3 1/2"

3"

4" MIN CURB FLASHING PER METAL
ROOF SUPPLIER

9 1
/4"

CU
RB

2×10 CURB W/ 3/4" PLYWD
SHEATHING EA. SIDE (TYP)

VAPOR PERMEABLE WRB,
RETURN UP CURB & LAP
OVER FLASHING

CRICKET BACK PAN, SLOPE
1/2":12"

4" MIN PVC FOOTING DRAIN
W/ PERFORATIONS @
UNDERSIDE (TYP)

TURN UNDERSLAB VAPOR
BARRIER UP WALL 12" AND
CLEAT TO CONCRETE  PER
IRC 2018 N1102.2.11

CAPILLARY BREAK & WATER
DAM; TYP. @ FOOTINGS

FILTER FABRIC, TYP.

FREE-DRAINING AGGREGATE
FILL (NO FINES)

WATERPROOFING AND
DRAINAGE MAT, TYP.

2"

4" MIN PVC FOOTING DRAIN
W/ PERFORATIONS @
UNDERSIDE (TYP)

REFER TO STRUCT FOR PILE
DEPTH

TURN UNDERSLAB VAPOR
BARRIER UP WALL 12" AND
CLEAT TO CONCRETE PER
IRC 2018 N1102.2.11

CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULATION INSTALLED IN AIR
TIGHT MANNER, ALL SEAMS
TAPED AND PENETRATIONS
SEALED PER IRC 2018
N1102.2.11

THERMAL BREAK AT SLAB
PERIMETER

CAPILLARY BREAK & WATER
DAM; TYP. @ FOOTINGS

W2: REFER TO A-601

B.O. EXCAVATION PER STRUCT

STANDARD RIDGE
PROVIDED BY ROOFING
MANUF.

NEOPRENE WASHERED
SCREW AT EACH END DAM -
INSTALL PER MANUF.
SPEC'S

END DAM PROVIDED BY
ROOFING MANUF, INSTALL
PER MANUF. SPEC'S - TYP.

BEAM PER STRUCT

RAFTER PER STRUCT

1X6 T&G CLEAR CEDAR
CEILING OVER 2XFURRING

R1: REFER TO A-601

W2: REFER TO A-601

R1: REFER TO A-601

RAFTER PER STRUCT

FASCIA BOARD TO MATCH SIDING

RAKE FLASHING PER ROOFING MFR.

RIDGE FLASHING BYND.

1X6 T&G CLEAR CEDAR CEILING OVER 2X
FURRING

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"D2 UPPER PATIO CONC WALL & BENCH

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"B3 TYP. OVERHANG

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"C1 UPPER PATIO PLANTER

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"B2 SLIDING DOOR SILL AT PATIO

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"A3 TYP. GUTTER

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"A2 TYP. WALL BASE AT SHORING

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"A4 SKYLIGHT

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"B1 TYP. FOOTING
SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"A1 TYP FOOTING AT SHORING

SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"B4 TYP. RIDGE
SCALE: 1"       =    1'-0"C4 TYP. RAKE
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3"=1'
SHEATHING IN "AS-NEW" CPNDITION

VAPRO FLASHING SA SELF-ADHERED
PROPERLY SHINGLED APPLIED DIRECTLY TO
SHEATHING AND FOLDED 2.75" INSIDE OF R.O.

NOTE
TOTAL OF 11.75" OF FLASHING SHOULD BE
USED:
9" OF FLASHING SHOULD BE LEFT ON THE
FACE OF THE SHEATHING
6" OF RELEASE FILM FROM THE BOTTOM OF
THE FLASHING TO BE LEFT ATTACHED FOR
SHINGLING OVER MEMBRANE.

VAPRO FLASHING SA SELF-ADHERED
PROPERLY SHINGLED APPLIED DIRECTLY TO
SHEATHING AND FOLDED 2.75" INSIDE OF R.O.

NOTE
TOTAL OF 11.75" OF FLASHING SHOULD BE
USED:
9" OF FLASHING SHOULD BE LEFT ON THE
FACE OF THE SHEATHING
6" OF RELEASE FILM FROM THE BOTTOM OF
THE FLASHING TO BE LEFT ATTACHED FOR
SHINGLING OVER MEMBRANE.

VAPRO FLASHING SA SELF-ADHERED
PROPERLY SHINGLED APPLIED DIRECTLY TO
SHEATHING AND FOLDED 2.75" INSIDE OF R.O.

NOTE
TOTAL OF 11.75" OF FLASHING SHOULD BE
USED:
9" OF FLASHING SHOULD BE LEFT ON THE
FACE OF THE SHEATHING

VAPROLIQUI-FLASH FULL COVERAGE INSIDE
ROUGH OPENING AND 1" ON FACE

SILL FLASHING

CREATE END DAM W/ EDGE OF SILL
FLASHING; JAMB FLASHING TO EXTEND
OVER END DAM (WHERE OCCURS)

JAMB FLASHING

CAP END OF HEAD FLASHING;
EXTEND OVER JAMB FLASHING

HEAD FLASHING

JAMB FLASHING

3'

VA
RI

ES

1 1/4"

TERMINATE
WATERPROOFING BELOW
DECK PER MFR

CONC. WALL PER STRUCT

TAPERED FOAM REFER TO
ASSEMBLY F3 ON A-601,
DIRECT TO WATER TO DRAIN
ON EITHER SIDE OF DECK
(TITELINE TO DETENTION
TANK), REFER TO CIVIL

3×3 P.T. NAILER, PAINTED
TO MATCH GWB

HEADER PER STRUCT
(OFFSET FOR SIDING
ALIGNMENT BEYOND)

LINE OF GARAGE WALL
FRAMING BYND

SHEET METAL JAMB LINER

GARAGE DOOR AND TRACK

STEEL BEAM PER STRUCT
FILL CAVITY

PRE-STRIP MECHANICALLY
FASTENED CLASS 2 VAPOR
BARRIER AT GARAGE BEAM
FOR AIR BARRIER
CONTINUITY

DECKING OVER ADJUSTABLE
PEDESTAL PAVERS

LAP ROOFING MEMBRANE UP
WALL AND TERMINATE PER
MFR

2" SPRAY FOAM

TYPE-X GWB FOR FIRE
SEPERATION BETWEEN
HABITABLE SPACE AND
GARAGE

SHEET METAL BASE
FLASHING

GARAGE TRACK

9"
4'-

6 3
/4"

3'

REFER TO GUARDRAIL DTLS
ON D2/A-501

1/8" PAINTED SHEET METAL
SOFFIT SET ON 1/2" HAT
CHANELS TO PROVIDE
AIRFLOW

3/8"X5"X9" STEEL BRACKET @
SPACING PER STRUCT, WELD
STANCHIONS AND BOTTOM
RAIL TO BRACKET

1/8" SHEET METAL FASCIA
OVER VENTILATED BATTENS

TERMINATE
WATERPROOFING BELOW
DECK PER MFR

UPTURNED BEAM PER
STRUCT

WALL CAP FLASHING BELOW
DECKING

1' MIN
CLEARANCE FROM

FINISH GRADE
PER MFR

3'-
7"

MI
N 

PE
R 

MF
R

1"

3'-
10

 1/
2"

7'-
10

"
MI

N

VALOR L2 DIRECT VENT ZERO
CLEARANCE GAS FIREPLACE,
UL-127 LISTED, ANSI Z21.88
CERTIFIED, INSTALL PER MFR
REQ'M

EXPOSED STOVE PIPE PER
MFR REQ'M

VALOR 658NSFK FLASHING,
INSTALL PER MFR

2-PIECE WALL THIMBLE FOR
HORIZONTAL TERMINATION

J-FLASING AT BASE AND
SIDES, TUCK UNDER MFR
PROVIDED HEAD FLASHING

658TG TERMINAL GUARD
(REQ'D FOR VENTS >7' ABV
GROUND)

VALOR 658DVK2 DIRECT VENT
HORIZONTAL TERMINATION

GUTTER

5

NOT TO SCALED2 TYP. ROUGH OPENING PREP

NOT TO SCALED1 TYP. MTL FLASHING ASSEMBLY
SCALE: 1 1/2"=    1'-0"C1 GUEST PORCH AT CONC WALL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=    1'-0"B1 GUEST PORCH AT FRAMED WALL
SCALE: 1 1/2"=    1'-0"A1 GUEST PORCH GUARD RAIL

SCALE: 1/2"   =    1'-0"A3 SECTION THROUGH FIREPLACE



CONCRETE SLAB, PER STRUCTURAL

2-1/2" RIGID MINERAL WOOL NSULATION
(R-10)

FLOOR FINISH PER DWG'S

3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER
STRUCTURAL

11 7/8" TJI JOISTS PER STRUCT.
W/ ACOUSTIC INSULATION
CEILING FINISH PER DWG'S*

2X4 WOOD FRAMING
W/BATT INSULATION PER PLANS

FINISH PER DRAWINGS,
5/8" GWB, PAINTED - TYP, U.N.O.

CONCRETE WALL

FILTER FABRIC, DRAINAGE FILL,
DRAINAGE MAT
WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER (WRB)

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER
STRUCTURAL
2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL, FILL
WHOLE CAVITY W/ BLOWN-IN
CELLULOSE INSULATION (R-34)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD W/ PVA PRIMER
(GREEN BOARD @ TILE LOC.)

VENTED BATTENS

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION (R-8)

WOOD SIDING

2X4 FURRING STRIPS, CONTINUOUS W/
FRAMING FROM W3

2X4 FRAMING FILLED WITH BLOWN-IN
CELLULOSE INSULATION (R-13),
CONTINUOUS W/ FURRING FROM W2

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER (WRB)

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER
STRUCTURAL

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD W/ PVA PRIMER
(GREEN BOARD @ TILE LOC.)

FLOOR FINISH PER DWG'S

11 7/8" TJI JOISTS PER STRUCT.

3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER
STRUCTURAL

VAPOR PERMEABLE ACOUSTICAL BATT
INSULATION

FLOOR FINISH PER DWG'S

FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
CEILING FINISH PER DWG'S

SLOPED CONTIN. INSULATION, 2" MIN

PEDESTAL DECK SYSTEM

MECHANICALLY LOCKED STANDING
SEAM METAL ROOFING

11 7/8" TJI JOISTS PER STRUCT.

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER (WRB)

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER
STRUCTURAL

2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD W/ PVA PRIMER

1/2" HAT CHANNEL BATTENS

1/8" PAINTED SHEET METAL SIDING

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION (R-8) INSTALLED IN AIR
TIGHT MANNER, ALL SEAMS TAPED AND
PENETRATIONS SEALED

2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL, FILLED
W/ BLOWN-IN CELLULOSE INSULATION
(R-21)

2" CONTINUOUS RIGID MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION (R-8)

VENTED BATTENS
WOOD SIDING

MECHANICALLY LOCKED STANDING
SEAM METAL ROOFING

CONCRETE WALL

FILTER FABRIC, DRAINAGE FILL,
DRAINAGE MAT

WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING

4" CONTINUOUS RIGID MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION (R-16) INSTALLED IN AIR
TIGHT MANNER, ALL SEAMS TAPED AND
PENETRATIONS SEALED

FINISH PER DRAWINGS,
5/8" GWB, PAINTED - TYP, U.N.O.

* INDICATES SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL, WHERE REQ'D

2x6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL, FILLED
W/ BLOWN-IN CELLULOSE INSUL. (R-21)

5/8" TYPE-X GWB FOR 1-HR FIRE
SEPERATION BETWEEN GARAGE AND
INTERIOR SPACE

CLASS 2 VAPOR BARRIER

2X6 WOOD FRAMING
W/BATT INSULATION PER PLANS

FINISH PER DRAWINGS,
5/8" GWB, PAINTED - TYP, U.N.O.

FULLY ADHERED TPO ROOFING

CLASS 2 VAPOR BARRIER

INSULATION NETTING

* INDICATES SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL, WHERE REQ'D

* INDICATES SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL, WHERE REQ'D

CONCRETE SLAB, PER STRUCTURAL

R1

F3 TYPICAL FLOOR

  ROOF ASSEMBLIES

  WALL ASSEMBLIES

  FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

  PARTITION ASSEMBLIES

ROOF, EXPOSED, UNVENTED - CONT.
INSULATION
R-52 (CODE: R-38)

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

SUBGRADE

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

P2 TYP. 2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION

IN
T

P1 TYP. 2X6 INTERIOR PARTITION

IN
T

IN
T

IN
T

F1 INSULATED SLAB ON GRADE
R-10 (CODE: R-10)

W1 EXTERIOR WALL - 2" CONTINUOUS INSULATION
R-25 (CODE: R-21)W3 EXTERIOR WALL - BELOW GRADE CODE MIN.

IN
T

W4 EXTERIOR WALL - CRAWL SPACE
R-16 + TB* (CODE: R-10/15/21INT + TB)

EX
T

W2 EXTERIOR WALL - 2" CONTINUOUS INSULATION
R-36 (CODE: R-21)

IN
T

IN
T

EX
T

INTERIOR

CRAWLSPACE

F5 CONDITIONED CRAWL SPACE F4 GUEST PORCH

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

R2 ROOF, CONCEALED, UNVENTED - CONT.
INSULATION
R-52 (CODE: R-38)

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

W5 EXTERIOR WALL - GARAGE WALL

IN
T

EX
T

R-21 + TB (CODE: R-10/15/21INT + TB)N/A (CODE: N/A)

IN
T

*PROVIDE CONTINOUS 2" MINERAL WOOL
(R-8) THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN FLOOR
SLAB AND STEM WALL

P3 GARAGE PARTITION

IN
T

GA
RA

GE

*PROVIDE CONTINOUS 2" MINERAL WOOL
(R-8) THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN FLOOR
SLAB AND STEM WALL

*PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE-X GWB FOR 1-HR
FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN GARAGE
AND INTERIOR SPACE

INTERIOR

SUBGRADE

F2 SLAB ON GRADE
N/A (UNCONDITIONED SPACE

VENTILATED ROOF UNDERLAYMENT

VAPOR PERMEABLE WRB

BEAM  PER STRUCTURAL

AIR & VAPOR BARRIER

VAPOR BARRIER

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD W/ PVA PRIMER

2X NAILER

FINISH CEILING

VENTILATED ROOF UNDERLAYMENT
VAPOR PERMEABLE WRB

FINISH 2X8 CEILING BELOW, REFER TO
PLAN FOR SOFFIT LOCATIONS

2 LAYERS (4" EA.) RIGID POLYISO INSUL.
W/ STAGGERED SEAMS (R-52)

AIR & VAPOR BARRIER

SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL

2 LAYERS (4" EA.) RIGID POLYISO INSUL.
W/ STAGGERED SEAMS (R-52)

SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL

VAPOR BARRIER

SECTIONSECTION

PLAN PLAN

PLAN PLAN PLAN

SECTION SECTION

PLAN PLAN

PLAN

SECTION
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LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

HEIGHT EASEMENT

TAG

1.1

2.1

2.2

2.3a

2.3b

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7a

2.7b

2.8a

2.8b

2.8c

2.8d

2.9

2.10

S01

MANUF.

CUSTOM

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

CRYSTALITE

MODEL

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

450-T

3962

OPERATION

FIXED

FIXED

FIXED

FIXED

AWNING

CSMT. OUT

CSMT. OUT

CSMT. OUT

CSMT. OUT

FIXED

CSMT. OUT

FIXED

FIXED

FIXED

CSMT. OUT

FIXED

FIXED

UNIT SIZE
WIDTH

1'-11"

4'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

4'-1/2"

4'-0"

1'-11"

2'-10"

2'-0"

3'-2"

3'-4 1/2"

3'-4 1/2"

3'-4 1/2"

3'-5 1/2"

3'-4"

7'-0"

26'-8"

HEIGHT

7'-4 1/4"

7'-2"

2'-0"

2'-0"

2'-0"

5'-4"

5'-4"

4'-3"

5'-2 3/4"

5'-2 3/4"

5'-2 3/4"

5'-2 3/4"

5'-2 3/4"

5'-2 3/4"

5'-2 3/4"

10'-10"

3'-2"

SILL
HEIGHT

1'-6"

3'-10 1/2"

7'-1/4"

7'-1/4"

7'-1/4"

3'-8 1/4"

3'-8 1/4"

3'-1/2"

2'-3/4"

2'-3/4"

2'-3/4"

2'-3/4"

2'-3/4"

2'-3/4"

2'-3/4"

0"

---

ENERGY DATA
U-VALUE

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.28

0.44

SHGC

0.23

0.23

0.23

0.23

0.24

0.24

0.24

0.24

0.23

0.24

0.23

0.23

0.23

0.24

0.23

0.23

NFRC #

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-112-00113-00001

FLE-M-111-00113-00001

FLE-M-111-00113-00001

FLE-M-111-00113-00001

FLE-M-111-00113-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-111-00113-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

FLE-M-111-00113-00001

FLE-M-113-00079-00001

CRY-M-6-00520-00001

SCREEN SAFETY
GLAZING

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

EGRESS

E.G.

E.G.

NOTES

EXEMPTION PER WSEC R402.3.3 TAKEN FOR  U-VALUE AND SHGC REQ'M, LESS THAN 15SQFT

GARAGE

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

TAG

E0.1

E0.2

E1.1

E1.2

E1.3

E2.1

MAUNF.

TBD

TBD

CUSTOM

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

FLEETWOOD

TYPE/MODEL

FLUSH, SC

GARAGE

SITE-BUILT

4070-T

4070-T

4070-T

OPERATION

SWING

SECTIONAL

SWING

SLIDER

SLIDER

SLIDER

UNIT SIZE
WIDTH

3'-0"

16'-0"

3'-6"

6'-4"

6'-4"

24'-1"

HEIGHT

7'-0"

7'-10"

8'-8"

7'-6"

7'-6"

11'-0"

ENERGY DATA
U-VALUE

0.28

0.28

0.28

SHGC

0.23

0.23

0.24

NFRC #

FLE-M-109-00142-00001

FLE-M-109-00142-00001

FLE-M-109-00142-00001

SCREEN SAFETY
GLAZING

S.G.

S.G.

S.G.

EGRESS

E.G.

E.G.

HARDWARE
GROUP/SET TYPE

ACCESSORY NOTES

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

GARAGE

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

TAG

001

002

003

004

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

OPERATION

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

POCKET

BYPASS

SWING

BYPASS

POCKET

SWING

SWING

POCKET

BYPASS

SWING

BYPASS

POCKET

SWING

SWING

SWING

POCKET

POCKET

UNIT SIZE
WIDTH

3'-0"

2'-8"

2'-8"

3'-0"

1'-10"

2'-8"

4'-11 1/2"

7'-0"

2'-8"

5'-0"

2'-4"

2'-8"

1'-10"

2'-8"

4'-8"

2'-8"

4'-8"

2'-8"

2'-8"

2'-8"

2'-8"

2'-8"

2'-8"

HEIGHT

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

5'-5"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

THICK

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

1 3/8"

DOOR
PANEL

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

FLUSH, SC

MATERIAL

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE

PT GRADE
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